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To: Kiwanis Club 
c / o Mr. Al bert Lynch 
409 Kaimaki Loop 
Ka.ilua , Oahu, Hawaii 

.F'rom: Palama Settlement 
Music School 

PAU1.M1. SETTIE IB 1T 

Mus ic School 

Re : eport of Pala.'!JB.-Kiwanis Band 

St atistics for the :r::1onth oi' March, 1963 

Registered No. of roups Attendance Sessions 
Hours 
Taught 

Pala.ma- Ki wanis Band: 
Beginners 
Advanced 

Total 

30 
14 

l 
1 
2 

Beginner 's Band Progress - by Lloyd Nakahara 

84 
16 

100 

9 
2 

11 

27 
6 

33 

Band is rurming over several selected pieces , (others to be chosen yet ) in 
preparation f or an anticipated concert . Without new material , we can do l itt le 
else . IJeed new material. 

Attendance is rogular - a good sign. Band is sounding much better - it bogged 
down last month, but i s picking up fin again . 

Advanced Band 

Mr . - oy Yanagida, director of the advanced band for four years has resigned . 
The boys in the advanced band are involved in two other organization, school 
band and orchestra, some boy are working part - time a t n10hts and have not been 
abl e to have a full- band rehearsal . 

;Je are orking on a plan to send out f l iers to the entire Pal~ membership in 
hopes of startin a new beginners band in the 12 and above age group. 


